1	I	PCR-148-16	
2			
3	THE CITY OF WARWICK		
4	STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS		
5			
6	RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL		
7			
8	NO	DATE	
9			
10		MAYOR	
11			
12	RESOLUTION REQUESTING THAT THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION STUDY THE NEED FOR A CROSSWALK AND/OR A		
13	CAUTION LIGHT ON POST ROAD NEAR THE GREENWOOD CREDIT UNION		
14 15		K THE GREENWOOD CREDIT UNION	
16			
17	,		
18	WHEREAS, the health, safety, and welfare of citizens of the City of Warwick are		
19	matters of paramount importance to the Warwick City Council; and,		
20		~	
21	WHEREAS, Post Road in the area of the Greenwood Bridge is heavily traveled by		
22			
23 24	WHEREAS, heavy volume of vehicular traffic creates a hazard for pedestrians crossing		
25	Post Road in the area of the Greenwood Credit Union; and,		
26		,,	
27	WHEREAS, it has come to the attention of the Warwick City Council that Greenwood		
28	Credit Union may expand its operations from its current location to vacant land on the other		
29	side of Post Road; and,		
30			
31	WHEREAS, such an expansion would increase the danger to pedestrians attempting to		
32	cross Post Road in the vicinity of the credit union.		
33 34	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Warwick City Council hereby requests		
35	that the State Department of Transportation study the need for a crosswalk/caution light on Post		
36	Road near the Greenwood Credit Union to protect pedestrians when they are crossing Post Road.		
37			
38	The City Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Director of the		
39	State Department of Transportation.		
40)		
41	This Resolution shall take effect upon passage.		
42	2		
43			
44		JNCILMAN GALLUCCI	
45	5 COU	JNCILWOMAN USLER	
46			
47	COMMITTEE: INT	ERGOVERMENTAL	